## PSEG LONG ISLAND LLC

# On Behalf of and as Agent for the LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY d/b/a LIPA

**Southampton to Deerfield Transmission Project** 

EXHIBIT 1 — GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING APPLICATION

#### **EXHIBIT 1: GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING APPLICATION**

#### 1.1 The name of the Applicant is:

PSEG Long Island LLC on Behalf of and as Agent for the Long Island Lighting Company d/b/a LIPA, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Long Island Power Authority.

#### 1.2 The Applicant's address is:

PSEG Long Island 333 Earle Ovington Blvd, Suite 403 Uniondale, NY 11553

#### 1.3 The Applicant's telephone number is:

631-237-7196

### 1.4 The principal officer of the Applicant is:

Margaret Keane, President and Chief Operating Officer PSEG Long Island 333 Earle Ovington Blvd, Suite 403 Uniondale, NY 11553

#### 1.5 Documents and correspondence are to be served upon:

Kara J. Krueger, Director, Legal – Regulatory PSEG Long Island 333 Earle Ovington Blvd, Suite 403 Uniondale, NY 11553 sy.gruza@pseg.com 516-647-4030

Angela Cascione, Partner Cullen and Dykman LLP 333 Earle Ovington Blvd, 2nd Floor Uniondale, NY 11553 acascione@cullenllp.com 516-296-9102

Lisa M. Zafonte, Assistant General Counsel Long Island Power Authority 333 Earle Ovington Blvd, Suite 403 Uniondale, NY 11553 lzafonte@lipower.org 516-719-9857

Anthony Carullo, Project Manager PSEG Long Island 999 Stewart Ave., Suite 202 Bethpage, NY 11714 anthony.carullo@pseg.com 516-567-1347